## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications service by International Telnet, Inc. DOCKET NO. 030532-TX ORDER NO. PSC-03-0931A-PAA-TX ISSUED: August 22, 2003

## AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 14, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-03-0931-PAA-TX. The order was designed to provide Competitive Local Exchange Service. However, due to a scrivener's error, one of the companies was entered as International Tel, Inc. instead of International Telnet, Inc. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-0931-PAA-TX is amended to reflect International Telnet, Inc.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-0931-PAA-TX is hereby amended to reflect International Telnet, Inc. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-03-0931-PAA-TX, collectively, shall serve as evidence of certification. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-0931-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

0000MENT WIMPER -DATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-03-0931A-PAA-TX DOCKET NO. 030532-TX PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>22nd</u> Day of <u>August</u>, <u>2003</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By: Marcia Sharma

Marcia Sharma, Assistant Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

N.

VSM